
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021130-2021 

Tender

CE-02211 Uffculme Academy Trust Catering

Uffculme Academy Trust
Avishayes Primary School

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021130
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d9fa  
Published 26 August 2021, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Uffculme Academy Trust

Uffculme School, Chapel Hill

Uffculme, Devon

EX15 3AG

Contact

Jessica Brydon

Email

contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com

Telephone

+44 7762417056

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021130-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021130-2021
mailto:contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uffculmetrust.org/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home

I.1) Name and addresses

Avishayes Primary School

Fairway Rise

Chard

TA20 1NS

Email

contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://avishayes.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.uffculmetrust.org/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home
mailto:contact@schoolsbuyinghubsouthwest.com
https://avishayes.co.uk/


Page 3 to 9

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/placegroup/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CE-02211 Uffculme Academy Trust Catering

Reference number

CE-02211

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This restricted tender process is for the procurement of catering services for Uffculme
Academy Trust. The core contract will be for the provision of catering services for
Holyrood Academy and Neroche Primary School. Neroche Primary School receives a
delivered in service from Holyrood Academy, as do a number of other schools in the local
area which are not part of the trust. There will also be additional optional elements of the
contract which the trust can choose to take up at their discretion, including catering
services and support for other schools in the MAT and other schools to which the MAT
delivers currently. Please note these additional services are optional and are not
guaranteed under this contract. Further detail can be found in the tendering
documentation. 

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £8,970,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 9

55524000 - School catering services

15894210 - School meals

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

Multiple - see tendering documentation

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This restricted tender process is for the procurement of catering services for Uffculme
Academy Trust. The core contract will be for the provision of catering services for
Holyrood Academy and Neroche Primary School. Neroche Primary School receives a
delivered in service from Holyrood Academy, as do a number of other schools in the local
area which are not part of the trust. There will also be additional optional elements of the
contract which the trust can choose to take up at their discretion, including catering
services and support for other schools in the MAT and other schools to which the MAT
delivers currently. Please note these additional services are optional and are not
guaranteed under this contract. Further detail can be found in the tendering
documentation. 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £8,970,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 6 to 9

II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited

Envisaged number of candidates: 5 

Objective criteria for choosing the limited number of candidates: 

   

   

Following evaluation of responses to the SQ, it is envisaged that the five (5) highest
scoring Bidders, up to a maximum of eight (8) Bidders, who pass section one to seven will
be deemed to pre-qualify for short listing to the ITT stage. If in any case Bidders have
equal points, the Authority reserves the right to select the Bidders based on: a) Highest
combined section six and seven scoring; if still equalb) Highest section six scoring; if still
equalc) Bidders will progress to the ITT stage.When there is a distinct gap in the final
scores, this may be used to determine the exact number of Bidders invited to tender.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Please see tendering documentation for a list of the options included within this tender.
The core contract value for Holyrood and Neroche is estimated to be around £290k -
£320k per annum (£1.45m - £1.60m over 5 years). The full contract value is estimated to
be in the region of £1.62 - £1.79m per annum (£8.15 - £8.97m over 5 years). This full
contract value includes all optional elements of this contract, in order to allow these to be
incorporated into this contract should the Trust elect to take these up. However, only the
provision of meals at Holyrood and Neroche will form the initial service under this
contract. 

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As per the tendering documentation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As per the tendering documentation



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 October 2021

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected
candidates

25 October 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Information on deadlines(s) for review procedures can be found in Part 3, Chapter 6 of the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.9) Information about the limits on the number of candidates to be invited
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-08-23T09:29:19+0100
	TCPDF




